
City Council A - Session
Item #10 – Reimbursement Amendment: Peggy Drive 
June 12, 2025
Razi Hosseini, Director/City Engineer, Public Works Department



City of San Antonio Public Works Department

Background

2

Location: District 2
Funding: 2022 Bond Program

 The voter approved 2022 Bond
Program, authorized $20 Million for
drainage improvements for the Peggy
Drive Area (Eastgate Subdivision)
project.

 This project requires the lowering of
the CITGO high-pressure gas pipeline
before the start of construction.

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Project Background

2022 Bond Program includes $20 Million for Peggy Drive Drainage

Project consists of regrading an existing earthen channel, installing an underground storm drain system and associated reconstruction of Peggy Drive Area streets with curbs, sidewalks, and driveway approaches.

Peggy Drive Area Drainage project includes roadway reconstruction over and across the pipeline easement owned and operated by CITGO.  

This reimbursement agreement will reimburse CITGO in funds in the amount of $118,040.32 for additional costs incurred related to lowering the high-pressure gas pipeline before the construction start of the Peggy Drive Area drainage project.




City of San Antonio Public Works Department

Project Map

3

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Project Location 

Improvements are within the Eastgate Subdivision




City of San Antonio Public Works Department

Amendment

4

Contract amendment will compensate CITGO Products
Pipeline Company for additional costs incurred related to
the lowering of a high-pressure gas pipeline in advance of
the Peggy Drive Area Drainage project.

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Contract Amendment

Contract amendment in the increased amount of $118,040.32 for a total Reimbursement Agreement amount of $403,740.32 for additional costs incurred by
CITGO Products Pipeline Company related to the lowering of a high-pressure gas pipeline in advance of the Peggy Drive Area Drainage Project


Peggy Drive Drainage Project Scope
Regrade existing earthen channel
Install underground storm drain system 
Associated reconstruction of Peggy Drive Area streets 
Curbs
Sidewalks 
Driveway approaches






City of San Antonio Public Works Department

Schedule

5

Gas Pipeline Adjustments
 Completed Spring 2025

Construction
 Spring 2026 – Fall 2027

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Project Schedule

Gas pipeline adjustments completed Spring 2025 

Project construction is anticipated to begin in Spring 2026 and is estimated to be completed by Fall 2027.



City of San Antonio Public Works Department

Recommendation

6

Approval of a contract amendment with CITGO Products
Pipeline Company in the amount of $118,040.32 for
additional costs incurred related to the lowering of a
high-pressure gas pipeline in advance of the Peggy Drive
Area Drainage project.

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Recommendation

Approval of a contract amendment with CITGO Products Pipeline Company in the amount of $118,040.32 for additional costs incurred related to the lowering of a high-pressure gas pipeline in advance of the Peggy Drive Area Drainage Project, a 2022 Bond funded project.




THANK YOU!
Razi Hosseini, Director/City Engineer, 

Public Works Department


	City Council A - Session
	Background
	Project Map
	Amendment
	Schedule
	Recommendation
	�THANK YOU!

